SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s). 6167/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/02/2015 in CP No. 100889/2014 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRATHIK PARASRAMPURIA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling slp)

Date: 29/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR Ms. M. Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Liberty to file additional documents is granted.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master