ITEM NO.26 COURT NO.7 SECTION II-C

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3549/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-02-2015 in CP No. 100889/2014 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRATHIK PARASRAMPURIA

Respondent(s)

(MR. B.V BALRAM DAS, ADV FILED V/A AND M/A ON BEHALF OF UNION OF INDIA.

MR. AMIT SHARMA, ADV FILED M/A ON BEHALF OF THE ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA.)

Date: 13-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, AAG

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

Ms. Priya Aristotle, Adv.

Mr. Javedur Rehman, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Adv.

Mr. V. Shyamohan, AOR

Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Grover, Adv.

For E.C.I. Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Ayiala Imti, Adv.

For UOI Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.

Mr. R. Bala, Adv.

Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Teterwal, Adv.

Contd.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv. Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Union of India sought time to file affidavit.

As prayed for, finally four weeks' time is granted to file the affidavit.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR