SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.3549/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-02-2015 in CP No. 100889/2014 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad)

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRATHIK PARASRAMPURIA

Respondent(s)

Date: 25-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Addl.AG

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

Mrs. Priya Aristotle, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.

Mr. Javedur Rehman, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Shiva P., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Adv.

Ms. Piyusha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sudeep Aravind Panicker, Adv.

Mr. V. Shyamohan, AOR

Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.

Mr. Sumit, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, AOR

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.

Ms. Geetanjali, Adv.

For M/s.Arputham Aruna & Co., AOR

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Neelesh Singh Rao, Adv.

Mr. Eklavya Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. S. Partha Sarathi, Adv.

Mr. S. Raja Rajeshwaran, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Goyal, AOR

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.

Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Rangoli Seth, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Rijuk Sarkar, Adv.

Ms. M. Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Kabir Shankar Bose, Adv.

Mr. Gurinder Singh Gill, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Heard the learned Senior counsel/learned counsel appearing for the parties.

As per Office Report dated 23-4-2019, notices to all the State Governments and Union Territories were issued on 10-4-2019 through Speed Post and as per Track Reports, notices have been delivered to all the State Governments and Union Territories except the State of Jammu and Kashmir and the State of Jharkhand.

We direct the learned counsels appearing for the States and Union Territories to file their Vakalatnama/Memo of appearance and counter affidavits, if any, within a week from today, if not already filed.

Await service of notice in respect of State of Jammu and Kashmir and State of Jharkhand.

List the matter next week.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR